

The world's leading tyre manufacturers

Updated: 10 July 2020

		Sales						
		2019			2018		2017	
		Euro	Share from tyres	Local curr.	Euro	Local curr.	Euro	Local curr.
1. (1.)	1)	28,912.6	24,217.7 83.8%	3,525.6	29,003.7	3,650.1	26,986.2	3,643.4
2. (2.)	2)	24,135.0	23,652.3 98.0%		22,028.0		21,960.0	
3. (3.)	2)	13,125.3	13,125.3 100.0%	14,745.0	13,515.3	15,475.0	12,821.6	15,377.0
4. (4.)	1)	44,478.4	11,728.0 26.4%		44,404.4		44,009.5	
5. (5.)	1)	7,325.8	6,294.5 85.2%	893.3	7,105.6	894.2	6,502.2	877.9
6. (7.)	3)	5,323.0	5,323.0 100.0%		5,194.5		5,352.3	
7. (6.)	1)	5,310.0	5,310.0 100.0%	6,883.3	5,317.3	6,795.1	5,324.6	6,812.9
8. (8.)	1)	5,334.3	4,293.0 80.5%	650.5	5,166.8	650.2	4,786.9	646.3
9. (9.)	[Hangzhou Zongce] 7)	3,527.7	n/a	27,588.0	3,413.5	26,881.9	3,063.4	24,473.4
10. (10.)	1)	3,254.2	3,254.2 100.0%	109,508.0	3,120.2	109,221.0	3,155.9	112,309.0
11. (11.)	1)	2,760.0	n/a		2,807.9		2,969.4	
12. (12.)	2)	3,095.4	2,729.5 88.2%	377.5	3,124.5	393.2	2,999.8	405.0
13. (13.)	7)	2,450.2	2,450.2 100.0%	2,752.6	2,452.5	2,808.1	2,380.6	2,855.0
14. (17.)	4, 9)	2,194.8	n/a	17,164.2	1,943.1	15,302.0	1,783.4	13,918.0
15. (14.)	4, 9)	1,969.5	n/a	163,270.0	2,258.0	175,488.4	1,880.3	150,977.4
16. (15.)	7)	1,958.9	n/a	162,393.6	2,066.7	160,624.6	1,919.3	154,109.9
17. (186.)	3)	1,934.4	1,934.4 100.0%	15,127.8	1,737.8	13,685.0	1,769.1	13,807.0
18. (16.)	3)	1,827.7	1,802.1 98.5%	2,369.2	2,002.2	2,558.7	2,247.9	2,876.4
19. (20.)	3)	1,595.8	1,595.8 100.0%		1,595.6		1,572.5	
20. (-)	7)	1,560.1	n/a	2,022.3	1,552.5	1,984.0	1,547.9	1,964.8
- (19.)	2)	4,798.4	1,439.5 ~ 30%	37,526.1	5,617.7	44,240.0	5,580.6	43,553.0
	4, 9)	1,289.5	1,289.5 100.0%	1,448.7	1,399.5	1,602.4	1,224.8	1,468.9
	7)	1,055.9	n/a	87,532.9	1,310.9	104,520.1	1,064.0	85,434.1
	8)	1,015.4	100.0%	7,940.8	953.8	7,511.0	1,014.9	7,921.0
	6)	954.7	954.7 100.0%	32,127.4	900.7	31,526.0	858.0	30,533.0
	7)	3,502.3	921.6 26.3%	36,588.0	3,316.0	34,005.0	3,208.2	31,581.0
	[Guizhou Tyre] 4, 9)	825.8	n/a	6,458.3	866.6	6,825.0	891.8	6,960.0
	7)	798.9	n/a	66,224.5	886.1	68,866.0	800.7	64,291.4
	7)	756.2	n/a	5,914.2	789.7	6,219.0	935.9	7,304.0
	2, 9)	714.7	n/a	5,589.0	661.1	5,206.0	620.2	4,840.0
	5)	610.6	610.6 100.0%	50,620.2	698.4	54,281.6	597.9	48,007
	7)	532.3	532.3 100.0%	3,558.3	495.0	2,998.8	504.6	2,294.1
	8)	527.3	n/a	4,123.8	475.6	3,745.0	512.3	3,998.0
	8)	330.2	n/a	11,111.6	298.4	10,445.3	318.3	11,326.0

		Operating profit / EBIT(DA)						Net income					
		2019		2018		2017		2019		2018		2017	
		Euro	Local curr.	Euro	Local curr.	Euro	Local curr.	Euro	Local curr.	Euro	Local curr.	Euro	Local curr.
		2,673.5	326.0	3,200.1	402.7	3,103.5	419.0	2,398.7	292.5	2,317.4	291.6	2,134.7	288.2
		3,009.0		2,775.0		2,742.0		1,730.0		1,660.0		1,693.0	
		841.2	945.0	1,112.7	1,274.0	1,297.4	1,556.0	-276.8	-311.0	605.2	693.0	288.5	346.0
		3,233.9		4,117.0		4,561.5		-1,225.0		2,897.3		2,984.6	
		271.2	33.1	454.2	57.2	499.6	67.5	99.0	12.1	288.0	36.3	348.0	47.0
		917.0		955.0		673.6		514.0		576.3		386.8	
		419.6	544.0	549.8	702.7	620.3	793.4	331.4	429.6	415.0	530.4	473.9	606.5
		480.3	58.6	424.9	53.5	401.6	54.2	344.2	42.0	283.1	35.6	296.1	40.0
		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	
		208.1	7,003.0	211.8	7,415.2	236.0	8,398.0	103.0	3,467.0	100.6	3,520.3	155.7	5,542.0
		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	
		315.3	38.5	336.8	42.4	335.6	45.3	200.8	24.5	83.9	10.6	114.6	15.5
		155.3	174.5	144.4	165.3	257.9	309.3	87.5	98.3	70.4	80.6	80.9	96.7
		282.5	2,209.0	207.6	1,635.0	204.4	1,595.0	213.2	1,667.5	150.0	1,181.0	134.3	1,048.0
		236.7	19,623.9	267.9	20,820.0	220.2	17,678.0	57.5	4,764.0	87.5	6,798.4	90.2	7,239.0
		286.4	23,740.1	296.6	23,053.6	205.8	16,526.5	171.6	14,225.7	145.5	11,306.1	140.9	11,316.1
		248.0	1,939.4	153.9	1,212.0	99.8	779.0	152.8	1,195.2	84.8	668.0	42.3	330.0
		44.3	57.4	-61.7	-78.9	-123.0	-157.4	-33.5	-43.4	-136.3	-174.2	-97.5	-124.8
		316.5		372.4		365.4		399.9		295.2		221.4	
		160.0	207.4	142.8	182.4	144.9	185.4	91.2	118.2	81.0	103.5	98.0	125.4
		92.4	722.8	299.6	2,359.0	62.5	488.0	79.9	625.0	229.5	1,807.0	79.3	619.0
		-25.3	-28.4	36.9	42.2	-9.3	-11.2	-45.9	-51.5	10.9	13.1	-53.5	-64.1
		10.8	891.3	45.1	3,594.1	14.7	1,182.3	17.1	1,413.1	21.4	1,705.7	7.9	633.2
		112.3	878.3	66.8	526.0	77.3	603.0	108.3	847.2	61.3	483.0	61.9	483.0
		37.5	1,262.4	16.7	585.0	33.1	1,179.0	30.1	1,013.6	19.7	689.0	9.2	329.0
		445.9	4,658.0	457.7	4,694.0	415.6	4,091.0	-19.9	-199.0	311.1	3,190.0	292.0	2,874.0
		43.6	341.0	32.0	252.0	-21.9	-171.0	17.3	135.4	11.2	88.0	-28.5	-222.0
		40.8	3,385.3	52.7	4,097.7	51.0	4,096.6	32.7	2,707.6	37.2	2,889.1	34.7	2,787.2
		54.9	429.2	25.4	200.0	-35.0	-273.0	26.4	206.2	2.3	18.3	-60.9	-475.0
		64.8	507.1	66.0	520.0	38.6	301.0	61.3	479.7	60.8	479.0	22.3	174.0
		183.6	15,220.3	195.6	15,203.0	179.5	14,413.1	115.8	9,596.5	99.5	7,736.5	91.6	7,357.9
		61.7	412.6	64.6	391.7	56.6	257.4	17.1	114.0	15.8	95.7	20.9	95.2
		-30.6	-239.5	19.6	154.0	34.7	271.0	-34.8	-272.4	3.6	27.5	14.0	109.0
		21.3	715.2	12.2	428.7	25.8	917.4	33.7	1,135.7	5.2	183.4	17.8	633.3

1) billions Yen 2) millions US Dollars 3) billions Won 4) millions Indian Rupees 5) million Turkish Lira 6) millions Swedish Krone 7) millions Chinese yuan 8) millions Taiwan Dollars 9) Reporting from April to March

*Remarks:
 • converted using average exchange rates for the respective reporting period • in millions of euros and, if applicable, in local currency
 • n/a = not available • missing figures not yet reported